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What is the ADD AWARDS 2019?
A unique Award in the field of design and architecture

The main stages of the ADD AWARDS 2019:

— submitting of applications
— professional voting: experts
— professional voting: jury
— public voting
— official Award ceremony

01.09–15.10
19.10–28.10
01.11–10.11 
11.11–03.12

The middle of December 

Independent 
International

Objective 
Professional          
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THE INTERIOR 
OF A CITY 
APARTMENT 
UP TO 100 SQ. M

THE INTERIOR 
OF A CITY 
APARTMENT 
FROM 100 SQ. M

COUNTRYSIDE 
RESIDENCE & 
TOWNHOUSE

LANDSCAPE 
DESIGN 
& URBAN 
ENVIRONMENT

PRODUCT 
DESIGN

RETAIL 
& BUSINESS

SPECIAL

HoReCa
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Mission of the ADD AWARDS 
▲	 Independent 

professional 
appraisal of 
projects created 
in the last 2 
years.

Architects, 
designers, 

decorators   
have the opportunity 
to present their best 
work to an interested 

audience.

The Organizing Committee 
ensures a constant increase in 
the audience, uninterrupted 

operation of the technical and 
organizational platform and the 

invitation of the world’s best 
experts to the jury.

Independent 
moderators  
form a long list 

of participants in 
accordance with the 
Regulations on the 

Award.

The Expert Council 
conducts the first round 

of selection, anonymously 
evaluating projects, and 

forms a short list — «The Best 
Among Equals», finalists of 

the season.

Partners and sponsors 
support the project, which 
provides free entry to the 

project for the participants, 
and for the project — 

independence and objectivity.

The competent 
professional jury conducts 
the second round of selection, 
anonymously evaluating the 

projects, and selects 3 winners 
in each main nomination.

Specialized media partners  
of the Award cover the project 
in online and offline resources 
throughout Russia and abroad, 

promoting all the participants of the 
Award: jury and experts, sponsors, 

contestants.  

End-users and design 
connoisseurs get free access to high-

quality design projects, a cut of up-to-
date information on interior trends and 

novelties, as well as information on quality 
products and services from the leading 

companies — Award partners.

Association  
of all participants  

of the interior 
market and development 

of the interior services 
industry in Russia.

▲	 Association of the community of 
professionals: architects, designers, 
decorators, manufacturers and 
dealers of interior and construction 
materials, finishing materials, 
developers and services providers.

▲	 Objective coverage of 
achievements in architecture, 
design and decoration and 
construction of private housing, 
public spaces and the urban 
environment.

▲	 Effective promotion  
of participants, experts,  
sponsors and partners  
of the Award at the federal  
and international  
level.
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⊲	 The exhibition of 
shortlisted projects  
Due to numerous requests from 

participants and partners, the Organizing 
Committee plans to hold the exhibition 

of projects — candidates for victory 
in the 5th season — on the eve of the 
Award Ceremony. The exhibition of 
the best works will be a gift to all 

participants and connoisseurs of design 
and architecture. Everyone will be able 
to visit the exhibition, to get acquainted 
with the projects in detail and without 

hurry, to feel himself in the role of 
«high» jury and try to guess the winners! 
Admission to the exhibition will be free. 

What’s new in V season 

⊲	 An open business program with 
the participation of the Award 

experts and a jury  
which was a successful last season innovation,  
will be supplemented and expanded this year.  

The lecture and discussion program will be part  
of the exhibition of nominee projects. Everyone 

will be able to talk to the famous members of the 
jury and the expert council, ask questions about 

the criteria for evaluating projects,  
and the secrets of professional success.  

As in the past year, the Organizing Committee 
will retain free entry to business program events, 

recognizing the importance of them for the 
professional community.

⊲	 Project quality 
improvement  

Following the recommendation  
of an independent jury, the Organizing 
Committee changes the conditions for 
receiving the Grand Prix. A completed 

project with the highest number of votes 
from a professional jury will be able to 

qualify for the Grand Prix of the season. 
Public voting will not affect  

the choice of Grand Prix!
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Projects’ 
Geography

The fourth season of the ADD AWARDS has 
become very important to us. We decided 
to limit the number of works that can be 

submitted by one participant in order to increase 
the internal requirements of designers to select 
competitive projects. It was expected that we will 
receive fewer applications, but this season was a 
record for all indicators. More than 2,000 works 
were submitted to the main nominations, of which 
1,448 projects from 74 cities and 25 countries 
were included in the long list! According to the 
international jury members, the quality level of 
the projects has also grown - in all seven main 

nominations. Such a result is a clear sign that the 
Award is developing in the right direction, reflecting 
the development of the design market and showing 
growth potential.

Summing up, we are looking to the future with 
a clear understanding of our task - to make the 
selection criteria even more transparent and to 
help participants advance in the Russian and 
international markets.

The main thing is that we do not change our basic 
principle: “there is no clear criterion of success or 
failure in our work, there are no losers in our Award; 
we simply define the best among equals”.

And if your work this year did not reach the 
final - just congratulate your colleagues with 
a well-deserved recognition and work on the 
bugs to become the best next season! The ADD 
AWARDS team will always be your reliable 
partner.

Ruslan Chernobaev,
ADD AWARDS 
Founder

Official Summary of the IV Season
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Number of Projects in the Nominations
The Interior of a City Apartment  
up to 100 sq. m and from 100 sq. m Retail & Business

Countryside Residence & Townhouse HoReCa

Landscape Design  
& Urban Environment Product Design

2015

2016

2017

2018

2015

2016

2017

2018

2015

2016

2017

2018

2015

2016

2017

2018

2015

2016

2017

2018

2015

2016

2017

2018

215

329

425

552

74

130

136

180

118

173

199

242

10

48

59

83

65

102

136

189

41

164

228

202
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7+28+6514+31+553+17+30+50
The Award’s Website Statistics

Unique Participants Submitted Projects

Design Fans  
in the Online Voting

Geography  
of the Website Visitors

Website Visitors

2015

2016

2017

2018

2015

2016

2017

2018

2015

2016

2017

2018

St. Petersburg

Moscow

Cities of Russia 

CIS and Foreign Countries

65%
28%

7%

50%
30%
17%

3%10+28+6262%
28%
10%

2018

2015

2016

2017

2018

579

505

551

1244

898

1180

1782

1935

3659

8237

21 000

25 000

21 000

69 833

53 642

 72 500

2016 20172015

55%
31%
14%
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Website key indicators
during the active submissions period

Visitors Page Views

Time spent by visitors to the website 
(minutes, average value)

viewing Depth  
(pages, average value)

2015

2016

2017

2018

2015

2016

2017

2018

2015

2016

2017

2018

2015

2016

2017

2018

569

677

1668

2979

4231

5041

9893

39 996

3,5

3,3

3,41

5,49

3,2

3,8

3,75

6,39
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Olga 
Cherdantseva 
(Russia), 
Chief Guardian of the 
State Russian Museum 
gardens, General Manager 
of the Imerial Gardens  
of Russia Festival

Gisella  
Borioli  
(Italy), 
Founder of the 
Superstudio 13  
and Superstudio Piu

Roderick  
Vos  
(the Netherlands), 
Designer, Founder  
of the Studio Roderick Vos 

Ekaterina 
Elizarova 
(Russia), 
Designer, Founder  
of the Ekaterina 
Elizarova Design Studio

Dima  
Loginov 
(Russia), 
Product Designer, 
Founder of the Dima 
Loginoff Design

Stefano  
Boeri  
(Italy), 
Architect, Director  
of La Triennale di Milano

Yuri  
Nazarov 
(Russia),  
President of the Russian 
Union of Designers

Simone 
Ciarmoli and 
Miguel Queda 
(Italy),  
Designers, Founders  
of the CQS CiarmoliQueda

Massimo  
Iosa Ghini 
(Italy),  
Architect, Designer, 
Founder of the Iosa Ghini 
Associates

Simone  
Micheli  
(Italy),  
Architect, Designer, 
Founder of the Simone 
Micheli Architectural 
Hero

The High Jury of the IV Season
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Diletta 
Toniolo, 
Istituto Europeo  
di Design (Italy)

Elena 
Kuteynikova, 
Internatonal Design 
School  
in St. Petersburg /  
IDS (Russia)

Francesca 
Russo,  
DDW Design 
Diffusion World  
(Italy)

Aleksandra 
Sankova, 
Moscow Design 
Museum (Russia) 

Natalia 
Chereyskaya, 
Russian Guild  
of Managers  
and Developers 
(Russia)

Evgeny  
Teslya,  
Russian Guild  
of Managers and 
Developers (Russia)

Tatyana 
Gorshkova, 
Association  
of Interior 
Designers  
and Decorators 
ADDI (Russia)

Sergey 
Duzhnikov,  
St. Petersburg  
Union of Designers 
(Russia)

Oksana 
Kashenko, 
Peredelka.tv, 
Maltseva.tv (Russia)

Irina 
Birilova, 
interior magazine 
“Living Space” 
(Russia)

Elena 
Babkina,  
British Higher School 
of Art and Design 
(Russia)

Michael 
Belyaev,  
Misa Belyaev Design 
Studio (Russia)

Eduard 
Kubenskiy, 
Tatlin Publishing 
(Russia)

Expert Council IV season
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Деловая программа

Speakers:

For the first time a series of business events took place in the IV season  
for the participants and guests of the Award Ceremony. Recognized international experts 
and members of the jury discussed topical issues relating to all those who create bespoke 
projects in Russia today.

Lecture Topics:
▲ A revolutionary look at the construction of urban housing
▲ Unique copy style or copy
▲ Ecology of modern interior

Stefano  
Boeri  
(Italy),  
Architect, Director  
of La Triennale 
di Milano 
(online lecture, 
teleconference)

Roderick 
Vos (the 
Netherlands), 
Designer,  
Founder of the Studio 
Roderick Vos 

Natalia 
Shestakova 
(Russia),  
Head of Samsung 
Electronics 
Professional 
Conditioning Systems 

Sergey 
Duzhnikov 
(Russia), 
Chairman  
of the St. Petersburg 
Union of Designers 
Board

Elena 
Kuteynikova 
(Russia),  
Director  
of the International 
Design School  
(Saint-Petersburg)

Michael 
Belyaev 
(Russia), 
Multimedia 
Designer,  
Author  
of the ADD 
AWARDS 2018 Prize

Dima  
Loginov 
(Russia), 
Product Designer, 
Founder  
of the Dima 
Loginoff Design

Ekaterina 
Elizarova 
(Russia), 
Designer,  
Founder  
of the Ekaterina 
Elizarova Design 
Studio

Business Program 2018
Samsung Electronics was the Official Partner 
of the IV Season Business Program
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Advertising Campaign of the ADD AWARDS 2019 

Online Promotion
The total coverage of the target audience of architects, 

designers, decorators — over 500,000 professionals
⊲	 More than 4000 subject groups and publics
⊲	 Target audience reach — over 100,000 people
⊲	 Address e-mailings of project news through personalized 

newsletters to a professional audience —  
more than 20,000 recipients

⊲	 More than 50 Internet partners (including — 15 leading 
foreign specialized online resources)

⊲	 Interaction with professional communities  
of more than 25 countries

⊲	 Federal distribution of information for the target audience 
in Russia — in all major cities, through specialized 
information resources

Offline Promotion
⊲	 Radio
⊲	 TV
⊲	 Leading Russian and foreign printed media
⊲	 Promotion of the Award at all specialized exhibitions and 

conferences within 6 months  
(more than 20 per season)

⊲	 Promotion through own events: presentations, lectures, 
round tables, etc. (more than 15 events per season)

⊲	 More than 30 partner print publications  
are leaders in the interior and design segment

⊲	 Distribution of advertizing materials during all the 
target B2B events in St. Petersburg and Moscow, such 
as: exhibitions,presentations, conferences (the total 
circulation will amount for more than 500,000 copies)

starting august 2019
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Tools for interaction with the 
participants of the Award

The ADD 
AWARDS Website 

E-mailings to a constantly 
updated database

Living Space Magazine, 30,000 copies
ADD AWARD Catalog, 10,000 copies

Social networks

ADD AWARDS Ceremony The Award Partners 
Resources

⊲	 Recognition of the brand and its competitive advantages by designers
⊲	 Ability to show brand loyalty to designers 
⊲	 Ability to highlight the leading position of the brand
⊲	 Ability to actively interact with  the top designers
⊲	 Encreasing the contact database of active architects and designers

What does the ADD AWARDS give to a partner?
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Formats of Partnership
Title Partners

Status partners receive special preferences and focused attention within the project — 
 this emphasizes the leading role of a partner in the market for interior and designer products or services

General Partner  
of the ADD AWARDS

Exclusive positioning of the partner  
next to the Organizer, maximum partner presence  

ON ALL promotional and informational  
materials of the project, the possibility  

of awarding the Grand Prix.
Recommended for large brands  

for which exclusive promotion of a brand,  
image and status is important.

Package Price: 900 000 Rubles

Official Partner  
of the ADD AWARDS

(Only 3 packages are available for diversified companies 
representing different product groups)

The rewarding positioning of a partner is the preferential 
presence on the advertising, information and promotional 
materials of the project as compared with the partners of 

nominations, the possibility of awarding its own prize.
Recommended for large brands for which premium brand, 

image and status promotion is important.

Package Price: 450 000 Rubles
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Formats of Partnership

Thematic Partners

Main Nomination  
Sponsor

Sectoral promotion partner: 
recommended for companies aimed  

at promoting in a separate sector  
of the design market. 7 major 

nominations provide an opportunity 
for 7 companies to get the maximum 
promotion in the chosen direction. 

Thematic promotion of each nomination 
according to a separate plan gives 

the maximum coverage of the target 
audience, but only in one sector: interior 

goods, a country house, landscape, 
roduct design, business real estate  

or HoReCa.

Special Nomination 
Sponsor

Niche promotion partner:  
recommended for companies with  
niche products or services, when  

the current promotion strategy focuses 
on the specific groups of the target 
audience. The framework topics of 

nominations are formed  
by the Organizing Committee, which 

helps the partner reflect  
in his nomination one basic need  

or good of his product.

Public Voting Sponsor
Recommended for companies interested 

in attracting the attention of end 
consumers: a set of options in the 

package provides a “flashing” of the 
brand for a shorter period, but for a more 

numerous and diverse audience.

Package Price: 
200 000 — 250 000 Rubles

Package Price:  
250 000 Rubles

Package Price:  
from 110 000 Rubles
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Thanks to all partners of the IV Season
ORGANIZERS GENERAL PARTNER

SPONSORS

PARTNERS

OFFICIAL SPONSORS
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Start for applications submitting  
September 1, 2019

ADD AWARDS Organizing Committee
Tel. +7 (812) 438-15-38, adda@fsmedia.ru

addawards.ru


